

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
BLOCK 94 SANITARY SEWER RECONSTRUCTION
SS02-1227
NOVEMBER 22, 2002
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$59,997.00
CONTRACTOR: MAINLINE CONTRACTING, INC.

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
2	10" PVC SEWER MAIN (10'-12')	LF	190.00	\$100.00	\$19,000.00	198.00	\$19,800.00	\$800.00
3	EXTRA MANHOLE DEPTH, 48" DIA.	V FT	5.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	5.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.00
4	STANDARD MANHOLE, 48" DIA.	EA	1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	1.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.00
5	REMOVE MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	1.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
6	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	14.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	5.00	\$375.00	(\$675.00)
7	WATER MAIN ENCASEMENT	EA	4.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$600.00)
8	MUCK EXCAVATION (TRENCH)	CY	25.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$500.00)
9	TYPE I GRANULAR BACKFILL	T	50.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	84.09	\$1,177.26	\$477.26
10	TYPE II GRANULAR BACKFILL	T	10.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$250.00)
11	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	476.00	\$1.00	\$476.00	529.00	\$529.00	\$53.00
12	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	42.00	\$5.00	\$210.00	35.70	\$178.50	(\$31.50)
13	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	20.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	33.00	\$165.00	\$65.00
14	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	476.00	\$3.00	\$1,428.00	529.00	\$1,587.00	\$159.00
15	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	96.00	\$1.00	\$96.00	232.00	\$232.00	\$136.00
16	REMOVE INLET BOX	EA	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	1.00	\$250.00	\$0.00
17	REMOVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	24.00	\$5.00	\$120.00	24.00	\$120.00	\$0.00
18	REMOVE SEWER MAIN	LF	190.00	\$0.10	\$19.00	198.00	\$19.80	\$0.80
19	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	T	115.00	\$16.00	\$1,840.00	29.47	\$471.52	(\$1,368.48)
20	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE-OVER SOIL SUPPORT FABRIC	T	50.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	247.62	\$3,466.68	\$2,766.68

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
21	SOIL SUPPORT FABRIC/GEOGRID	SY	150.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	378.00	\$1,134.00	\$684.00
22	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	T	107.00	\$54.00	\$5,778.00	131.70	\$7,111.80	\$1,333.80
23	CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT, REINFORCED, 6"	SY	39.00	\$68.00	\$2,652.00	36.00	\$2,448.00	(\$204.00)
24	PCC PAVEMENT, 8" NONREINFORCED	SY	71.00	\$42.00	\$2,982.00	93.00	\$3,906.00	\$924.00
25	CONCRETE "P6" GUTTER	LF	30.00	\$23.00	\$690.00	33.00	\$759.00	\$69.00
26	CONCRETE DRAIN PAN (REINFORCED), 6"	SY	68.00	\$60.00	\$4,080.00	70.00	\$4,200.00	\$120.00
27	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	SF	144.00	\$4.00	\$576.00	232.00	\$928.00	\$352.00
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
29	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.00
CHANGE ORDER #1								
30	MANHOLE CASTING, FURNISH & INSTALL	EA	0.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
TOTAL					\$59,997.00		\$64,558.56	\$4,561.56

C.C.O. HISTORY	PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$59,997.00
CCO #1	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	\$4,561.56
CCO #2		
CCO #3	ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$64,558.56
PRIOR TOTAL =	CHANGE TO DATE:	\$4,561.56

CONTRACTOR: _____	DATE: _____
ENGINEER: _____	DATE: _____
MAYOR: _____	DATE: _____
FINANCE: _____	DATE: _____
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days	

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
--------------	-------------	------	----------------------	---------------	-------------------	----------------------	-------------------	------------

**CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
BLOCK 94 SANITARY SEWER RECONSTRUCTION
SS02-1227**

**NOVEMBER 22, 2002
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$59,997.00
CONTRACTOR: MAINLINE CONTRACTING, INC.**

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
CHANGE ORDER #1		
1-18, 23, 25- 29	Bid Items	Adjusted bid quantities for actual quantities installed.
19-21	Aggregate Base over Fabric/Geogrid	Entire alley subgrade wet/soft - total 12" base over geogrid to stabilize (orig assumed "spot" placement 40%)
22, 24	Asphalt & PCC Pavement	Additional replacement required in Sixth Street near manhole tie-in and at existing storm sewer inlet

PREPARED BY: _____
 Sigurds R. Zvejnieks, Project Manager

DATE: _____